## CORE

**Bill To:** Albany County Division Of Information Svcs Albany, New York 12207-2023 United States Ship To: Albany County Division Of Information Svcs 112 State St Rm 500 Albany, New York 12207-2023 United States Quote Number: Quote Date: Expiration Date: Q-52677 04/24/2023 05/21/2023

Client:	Albany County	Quoted by: Scott Butler
Account Number:	0013803	P 908-566-0917   E scott.butler@corebts.com
Payment Terms:	Net 30	
Primary Contact:		Account Manager: Bryon Perkins
Quote Name:	NetApp FAS	<b>P</b> (518) 831-8940   <b>E</b> bryon.perkins@corebts.com

## NetApp C250

Qty	Item Number	Description	Term (Months)	Billing Frequency	Price	Ext Price
1	AFF-C250	AFF-C250 Flash Array		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1,836	SW-ONTAPO-CF-C02-C	SW ONTAP ONE PACKAGE PER-0.1TB CF CO2		Prepaid	\$19.61	\$36,003.96
2	X800-42U-R6-C	Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14, -C		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Х737А-С	POWER SUPPLY 1600W		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	DATA-AT-REST- ENCRYPTION	Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	DOC-AFF-C250-C	DOCUMENTS AFF-C250		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	X5532A-N-C	RAIL 4-POST THIN RND/SQ-HOLE SM ADJ 24-3		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	X4020B-CF-2-B-C	DRIVE PACK NVME SED CF 2X15.3TB BASE		Prepaid	\$5,539.90	\$11,079.80
2	X66240A-05-N-C	Cable 25GbE SFP28-SFP28 Cu 0.5m		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	AFF-C250-000-C	AFF C250 8X15.3TB NVME SED CF NO PSU		Prepaid	\$26,135.35	\$26,135.35
2	AFF-C250A-001	AFF C250 HA SYSTEM		Prepaid	\$3,048.32	\$6,096.64
8	X6566B-5-N-C	Cable Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	X1152-N-C	MEZZANINE 4-PORT 25GBE		Prepaid	\$1,568.46	\$3,136.92
1	PS-DEPLOY-STAND- AFF-L	PS Deployment Standard AFF Low		Prepaid	\$7,916.42	\$7,916.42
1	CS-4HR- REPLACEMENT-C	4HR PARTS REPLACEMENT	60	Prepaid	\$8,632.38	\$8,632.38
1	CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SUPPORTEDGE ADVISOR	60	Prepaid	\$43,161.94	\$43,161.94
1	SW-SMIRROR-CLD- ONTAP-ONE	SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP- ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	X66250-5-N-C	Cable LC-LC OM4 5m		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	X6589-N-C	SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	AFF-C250	AFF-C250 Flash Array		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1,836	SW-ONTAPO-CF-CO2-C	SW ONTAP ONE PACKAGE PER-0.1TB CF CO2		Prepaid	\$19.61	\$36,003.96
2	X800-42U-R6-C	Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Х737А-С	POWER SUPPLY 1600W		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00

Qty	Item Number	Description	Term (Months)	Billing Frequency	Price	Ext Price
2	DATA-AT-REST- ENCRYPTION	Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys	Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys		\$0.00	\$0.00
1	DOC-AFF-C250-C	DOCUMENTS AFF-C250		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	X5532A-N-C	RAIL 4-POST THIN RND/SQ-HOLE SM ADJ 24-3		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	X4020B-CF-2-B-C	DRIVE PACK NVME SED CF 2X15.3TB BASE		Prepaid	\$5,539.90	\$11,079.80
2	X66240A-05-N-C	Cable 25GbE SFP28-SFP28 Cu 0.5m		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	AFF-C250-000-C	AFF C250 8X15.3TB NVME SED CF NO PSU		Prepaid	\$26,135.35	\$26,135.35
2	AFF-C250A-001	AFF C250 HA SYSTEM		Prepaid	\$3,048.32	\$6,096.64
8	X6566B-5-N-C	Cable Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M	irect Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M		\$0.00	\$0.00
2	X1152-N-C	MEZZANINE 4-PORT 25GBE		Prepaid	\$1,568.46	\$3,136.92
1	PS-DEPLOY-STAND- AFF-L	PS Deployment Standard AFF Low		Prepaid	\$7,916.42	\$7,916.42
1	CS-4HR- REPLACEMENT-C	4HR PARTS REPLACEMENT	60	Prepaid	\$8,632.38	\$8,632.38
1	CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SUPPORTEDGE ADVISOR	60	Prepaid	\$43,161.94	\$43,161.94
1	SW-SMIRROR-CLD- ONTAP-ONE	SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP- ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	X66250-5-N-C	Cable LC-LC OM4 5m		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	X6589-N-C	SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	X6566B-5-R6	CABLE DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G 5M		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Subtotal:	\$284,326.82

Consulting						
Qty	Item Number	Description	Term (Months)	Billing Frequency	Price	Ext Price
5	PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY- ZA	Consulting Day > 5, ZA Exp. 1yr. from PO		Prepaid	\$2,729.81	\$13,649.05
					Subtotal:	\$13,649.05

## **Training Credits**

Qty	Item Number	Description	Term (Months)	Billing Frequency	Price	Ext Price
120	ED-TU-1-ZA	TRAINING UNITS 1 ZA EXP.1YR FROM INVOICE		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Subtotal:	\$0.00

## Misc.

Qty	Item Number	Description	Term (Months)	Billing Frequency	Price	Ext Price
1	NY-CONTRACT- PM20920	NYS OGS NetApp Umbrella contract#PM20920		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	CORE-NOFGHT	No freight charge to client		Prepaid	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Subtotal:	\$0.00
				First Invoice Amo Quote Subto Estimated Sales Quote To	otal: Tax:	\$297,975.87 \$297,975.87 \$0.00 \$297,975.87

Accepted by:	Printed name:	Date:	
T	•		

To ensure fastest processing, please send purchase order/signed quote to purchase.orders@corebts.com and CC the two individuals listed above or fax to (317) 573-1665. If changes are required, please request a revised quote. Thank you for your business!

By accepting this quote you agree to Core's Standard Terms and Conditions which can be found at https://corebts.com/legal/T&C.

This proposal is confidential, and shall not be used or disclosed, in whole or in part, for any purpose other than evaluation within the client organization. This quote shall expire on the "Expiration Date" above.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, all product and pricing information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change without notice, including at any time prior to the expiration of the quote. All prices are in U.S. dollars. Prices and tax rates are valid in the U.S. only and are subject to change. Sales tax is based on the "ship to" address on your purchase order. Please indicate your taxability status on your purchase order. Please indicate your taxability status on your purchase order. Please indicate your taxability status on your purchase order. Please indicate your taxability status on your purchase order. Please indicate your taxability is address on your purchase freight charges will be added at the time of invoice. Please note that this quote may include items which may be subject to vendor restocking fees if returned, or may not be returnable if not defective (all returns are subject to vendor RMA approval). Core passes through all vendor restocking terms and fees without modification, markup, or additional fees. Some vendors do not allow cancellation of orders once placed; if Core is unable to cancel a vendor order, the customer shall have no right to cancel the order.

Cancellation of any licensing or services with a fixed term or indicated as non-cancellable shall lncur a termination fee equal to 100% of the cost of the remainder of the term, payable to Core in full upon the effective termination date. If First Invoice Amount is less than the Quote Total this is due to the fact that some or all items have a billing frequency of more than one instance, please consult the billing frequency listed for each item. First Invoice Amount is estimated and may not include shipping/freight, estimated sales tax, and incidental charges.